REALTORS Association of Northeast Wisconsin MLS, Inc. Agent/Salesperson – Data Access Agreement = Signature Page

Complete and return both the Signature Page and the Data Request Form Page to RANW MLS

Under this Agreement, **FIRM AND SALESPERSON ARE PERMITTED TO WORK ONLY WITH THE CONSULTANT/VENDOR NAMED HERE**. If Firm or Salesperson chooses to engage a different consultant/vendor or additional consultants/vendors, or changes the data options/URLs/Applications selected and detailed on the **Salesperson Data Request form**, Firm and Salesperson must enter into a new version of this Agreement with RANW MLS and each such consultant/vendor.

Under this Agreement, **CONSULTANT/VENDOR IS PERMITTED TO WORK ONLY WITH THE FIRM AND SALESPERSON NAMED HERE**. Consultant/vendor may not use data obtained under this Agreement to provide any services to Participants other than Firm, or with Salespersons affiliated with Firm except the Salesperson named below and the data options/URLs/Applications selected and detailed on the **Salesperson Data Request form**.

Note: If Firm or Salesperson will perform its own technical work and there is no Consultant/Vendor party to the agreement, this should be noted in this section.

Signatures below affirm agreement to terms of the RANW MLS Data Access Agreement: http://www.ranw.org/pdf/MLS/RANWMLSLicenseAgreement.pdf

MLS Member FIRM (All fields must be completed)

MLS Firm/Office MLS ID#:
Date:
-

MLS Member AGENT / SALESPERSON (All fields must be completed):

Salesperson Name (print):	Salesperson Agent MLS ID#:	
Signature of Salesperson:	Date:	
Email Contact for Notices and Operations Matters:		

IDX or VOW or APP CONSULTANT / VENDOR: (If there is no outside consultant/vendor, please indicate here by checking _____, none.)

Consultant/Vendor Company Name: <u>Chime Technologies, Inc.</u>
Name of Owner or Officer: <u>Myla Landayan, MLS Coordinator</u> Signature of Owner or Officer: <u>Mlandayan</u>
Email Contact for Technical Notices and Operations Matters: <u>mls_support@chimeinc.com</u>
Telephone Number for Technical Notices and Operations Matters: <u>8559817557</u>

WEBSITE DESIGNER / VENDOR: (If different from Consultant/Vendor above)

Consultant/Vendor Company Name:				
Name of Owner or Officer:	Signature of Owner or Officer:			
Email Contact for Technical Notices and Operations Matters:				

Telephone Number for Technical Notices and Operations Matters:

www.ranw.org/pdf/MLS/Data-SalespersonForms.pdf Page 1 of 2

REALTORS Association of Northeast Wisconsin MLS, Inc. Agent/Salesperson Data Access Agreement = Data Request Form

Complete and return both the Signature Page and the Data Request Form Page to RANW MLS

Under this Agreement, **FIRM AND SALESPERSON ARE PERMITTED TO WORK ONLY WITH THE CONSULTANT/VENDOR NAMED HERE**. If Firm or Salesperson chooses to engage a different consultant/vendor or additional consultants/vendors, or changes the data options/URLs/Applications selected and detailed on the **Salesperson Data Request form**, Firm and Salesperson must enter into a new version of this Agreement with RANW MLS and each such consultant/vendor.

Under this Agreement, **CONSULTANT/VENDOR IS PERMITTED TO WORK ONLY WITH THE FIRM AND SALESPERSON NAMED HERE**. Consultant/vendor may not use data obtained under this Agreement to provide any services to Participants other than Firm, or with Salespersons affiliated with Firm except the Salesperson named below and the data options/URLs/Applications selected and detailed on the **Salesperson Data Request form**.

Choose the RANW MLS data request option(s) below - charges noted are per feed or link. Set-up fees are not refundable:

IDX via RETS**	IDX via LINK**	VOW (Virtual Office Website)	Voice / Text / Mobile Applications
("Active" listings only)	("Active" listings only)	via RETS**	(Active listings only) via RETS**
(Internet Data Exchange) via RETS IDX Participation is subject to the IDX Rules as outlined in the RANW MLS Rules & Regulations and NAR policies.	(Internet Data Exchange) via LINK IDX Participation is subject to the IDX Rules as outlined in the RANW MLS Rules & Regulations and NAR policies.	A VOW is an online brokerage website that complies with detailed requirements of VOW policies as defined by NAR and as outlined in the RANW MLS Rules & Regulations.	RANW MLS offers a data feed via RETS for Voice, Text, and Mobile Application products.
Set-up Fee: \$175.00	Set-up Fee: \$100.00	Set-up Fee: \$175.00	Set-up Fee: \$175.00
Monthly Charge: \$25.00	Monthly Charge: \$ 10.00	Monthly Charge: \$30.00	Monthly Charge: \$30.00

DOMAIN AND MOBILE APPLICATIONS:

Au

Salesperson and Consultant/Vendor may display RANW MLS Data subject to the terms of this Agreement at the following URLs and/or Mobile Applications (attach additional pages if necessary):

	IDX-Active	Vebsite URL:		
	VOW	Vebsite URL:		
Voice/Text/Mobile Application (Provide details on program access and availability below)				
EXPLA	NATION OF I	Data will be displayed on the IDX Website		

** PLEASE NOTE: Regarding RETS requests: No programming code is included for a RETS data feed. It will be incumbent upon the Vendor to understand how to pull RETS data, as well as how to program search functionality and display options that comply with RANW MLS Rules and Regulations. IDX Link requests include multiple links that may be used on an Agent/Salesperson website, but the links are not customizable other than updating the color scheme via Paragon's Preferences area. Agents/Salespersons should discuss these options with their Vendor before requesting data feeds or links.

RANW MLS: REALTORS Association of Northeast Wisconsin MLS, Inc.

thorization Signature:		Date:
	W6124 Aerotech Drive, Appleton, WI 54914 * (920	0) 739.9108
	Return completed forms to: datafeed	d@ranw.org